Panasonic NRFND.PG92.01.24.2019 Affected Parts
EEF-SX0D181R
EEF-SX0D221R
EEF-SX0D271R
EEF-SX0D271XR
EEF-SX0D331R
EEF-SX0D331XR
EEF-SX0D391R
EEF-SX0D391XR
EEF-SX0D471R
EEF-SX0D471XR
EEF-SX0E151R
EEF-SX0E181R
EEF-SX0E221R
EEF-SX0E331R
EEF-SX0E331XR
EEF-SX0E391R
EEF-SX0E391XR
EEF-SX0G820R
EEF-SX0G101R
Recommended Replacement Parts
Rated
Rated Cap. tanδ L.C. ESR Ripple tanδ L.C. ESR Ripple
Voltage Current Current
(V) (µF) (µA) (mΩ) (A[rms]) (µA) (mΩ) (A[rms])
±20% max. max. max. max. max. max. max. max.
at
120Hz
at
120Hz
at R.V.
2min
at
100kHz
at
100kHz
at
120Hz
at R.V.
2min
at
100kHz
at
100kHz
180 EEF-SX0D181R 0.06 21.6 9 3.0 EEF-SX0D181ER 0.06 36.0 9 3.0
220 EEF-SX0D221R 0.06 26.4 9 3.0 EEF-SX0D221ER 0.06 44.0 9 3.0
270 EEF-SX0D271R 0.06 32.4 9 3.0 EEF-SX0D271ER 0.06 54.0 9 3.0
270 EEF-SX0D271XR 0.06 32.4 6 3.5 EEF-SX0D271XE 0.06 54.0 6 3.5
330 EEF-SX0D331R 0.06 39.6 9 3.0 EEF-SX0D331ER 0.06 66.0 9 3.0
330 EEF-SX0D331XR 0.06 39.6 6 3.5 EEF-SX0D331XE 0.06 66.0 6 3.5
390 EEF-SX0D391R 0.06 46.8 9 3.0 EEF-SX0D391ER 0.06 78.0 9 3.0
390 EEF-SX0D391XR 0.06 46.8 6 3.5 EEF-SX0D391XE 0.06 78.0 6 3.5
470 EEF-SX0D471R 0.06 56.4 9 3.0 EEF-SX0D471ER 0.06 94.0 9 3.0
470 EEF-SX0D471XR 0.06 56.4 6 3.5 EEF-SX0D471XE 0.06 94.0 6 3.5
Reflow: 240degC peak Reflow: 260degC peak
Part number Part number
2
150 EEF-SX0E151R 0.06 22.5 9 3.0 EEF-SX0E151ER 0.06 37.5 9 3.0
180 EEF-SX0E181R 0.06 27.0 9 3.0 EEF-SX0E181ER 0.06 45.0 9 3.0
220 EEF-SX0E221R 0.06 33.0 9 3.0 EEF-SX0E221ER 0.06 55.0 9 3.0
330 EEF-SX0E331R 0.06 49.5 9 3.0 EEF-SX0E331ER 0.06 82.5 9 3.0
330 EEF-SX0E331XR 0.06 49.5 6 3.5 EEF-SX0E331XE 0.06 82.5 6 3.5
390 EEF-SX0E391R 0.06 58.5 9 3.0 EEF-SX0E391ER 0.06 97.5 9 3.0
390 EEF-SX0E391XR 0.06 58.5 6 3.5 EEF-SX0E391XE 0.06 97.5 6 3.5
82 EEF-SX0G820R 0.06 19.7 9 3.0 EEF-SX0G820ER 0.06 32.8 9 3.0
100 EEF-SX0G101R 0.06 24.0 9 3.0 EEF-SX0G101ER 0.06 40.0 9 3.0
4
2.5